

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6222 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Ku. Bharti D/o Manohar Surey (after Marriage -...PETITIONER  
Smt. Bharti W/o Jitendra Panchgam)

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Principal ...RESPONDENT  
Secretary, Tribal Development Dept., Mumbai  
And Ors.

A.I. SHEIKH for Petitioner  
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE  
&  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,  
JJ**

**DATE : 20th February, 2024**

**P.C. :**

**BY CONSENT S.O. TO 05/03/2024 WITH CONNECTED  
MATTERS.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**