

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6222 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Ku. Bharti D/o Manohar Surey (after Marriage -...PETITIONER
Smt. Bharti W/o Jitendra Panchgam)

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Thr. PrincipalRESPONDENT
Secretary, Tribal Development Dept., Mumbai
And Ors.

A.I. SHEIKH for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NANDESH
SHANKARRAO DESHPANDE, JJ

DATE : 27th April, 2026

P.C. :

Shri A.S.Mardikar Ld.Sr.Counsel with shri A.I..Sheikh &
N.Z.Mirza Advs. for the petitioner. Shri S.V.Narale AGP for
the respondent. Shri Shriyansh Kalbande h/f shri C.J.Dhumane
Adv. for R-3 in6255/22. S.O. 16.06.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)